
H.—l6 18

APPENDIX C.
Return showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant

in each of the undermentioned Places.

Approximate ('oxl of Paper.—Preparation, not (riven ; printing (2,000 ropiest, £16 IOβ.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9ll
Price 9d.}

Place. Number of
Police.

Eetiujated
Population

(Slst Dec-., 1910).

Proportion of
Police

to Population.
Cost of Police

per Inhabitant.

<Iew Zealand
Victoria ..
Jew South Wales..
South Australia
Queensland
Vestern Australia
'asmania

788
1,636
2,424

440
977
480
233

1,050,410
1,324,881
1,660,420

432,413
593,234
•285,253
187,195

1 to 1.333
L to 809
1 to 685
1 to 983
1 to 607
] to
1 to 808

s. d.
8 4*
I 8|
5 I I 1I |:

i

1 <!


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

