APPENDIX C.

RETURN showing the Proportion of Police to Population and Cost of Police per Inhabitant in each of the undermentioned Places.

1	Place.			Number of Police.	Estimated Population (31st Dec., 1910).	Proportion of Police to Population.	Cost of Police per Inhabitant.
		-	1		- -	·- -	•
							. s. d.
New Zealand			'	788	1,050,410	1 to 1,333	3 47
7ictoria				1,636	1,324,381	1 to 809	4 8
Tew South Wales	3			2,424	1,660,420	1 to 685	5 11 1
outh Australia				440	432,413	1 to 983	4 43
)ueensland				977	593,234	1 to 607	$76\frac{1}{5}$
Vestern Australia	a.			480	285,253	1 to 594	8 21
asmania				233	187,195	1 to 803	4 4 1

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (2,000 copies), £16 10s.

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1911

Price 9d.]